150
Reflow Area
Time ( seconds )
100
Te
m
pe
ra

& L / LOA=10% max. △
b Rated current Base on temp. rise ﹒ ：
D
EF
( PCB Pattern )
A
C
A
AE-001A
REF :
ABC'S ITEM NO.
ABC'S DWG NO.
 PAGE: 2
PROD.
NAME
3.3±20%SR06023R3ML□ 50.07.960M12 55.0 2.60
4.7±20%SR06024R7ML□ 11 40.07.960M 70.0 2.20
150.0±10%
270.0±10%
220.0±10%
180.0±10%

36
36
3.8796K
252K
796K
796K
2.6
3.0
3.5
6500.0 0.14
0.13
0.10
0.0811000.0
  9800.0
  7500.0
SR06021R4ML□ 1.4±20% 14 7.960M   80.0 35.0 4.00
SR06021R8ML□
SR06022R2ML□ 2.2±20%
1.8±20%
13
13
7.960M
7.960M
60.0
70.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Ⅴ﹒ ：
Inductance
DWG No.
( µH ) ref.
Q
Q
Test Freq. ( Hz )
L nom.
SRF
( MHz )
max. max.
( mΩ )
RDC Irms
( A )
SR06021R0ML□ 1.0±20%
2.7±20%
3.9±20%
5.6±20%
6.8±20%